PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8322228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTRAFI NETWORK LLC	11/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRAFI LLC
Street Address:	1300 NORTH 17TH STREET, SUITE 1800
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7899745
Patent Number:	8051004
Patent Number:	8051005
Patent Number:	7899743
Patent Number:	7917433
Patent Number:	7603307
Patent Number:	7596522
Patent Number:	7921057
Patent Number:	7899746
Patent Number:	7899747
Patent Number:	8036986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 965-1330

Email: docketing@panitchlaw.com, mray@panitchlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 1: TWO COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 2:2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

508275038 REEL: 065850 FRAME: 0895

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080934-GP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA RAY
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda Ray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intrafi corporate name change document from Secretary of State#page1.tif source=Intrafi corporate name change document from Secretary of State#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065850 FRAME: 0896

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTRAFI NETWORK LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTRAFI NETWORK LLC" TO "INTRAFI LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 1:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

3526354 8100 SR# 20233879879

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204507976

Date: 11-02-23

PATENT REEL: 065850 FRAME: 0897 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:03 PM 11/02/2023
FILED 01:03 PM 11/02/2023
SR 20233879879 - File Number 3526354

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	The name of the company is hereby amended to be "IntraFi LLC". "IntraFi LLC". IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica	Name of Limited	Liability Company:	IntraFi	Network	LLC
	"Intrafi LLC". IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificathe 2nd day of November , A.D. 2023	The Certificate o	f Formation of the li	nited liabilit	y company	is hereby ame
				s hereby	amended	to be
	the 2nd day of November , A.D. 2023					
	the 2nd day of November , A.D. 2023			Z.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifi	Q. 1. 2.	L IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the unde	rsigned have	e executed ti	nis Certificate
the 2nd day of November , A.D. 20	BV: Solar College	the <u>2nd</u>	day of Nove	mber		A.D. <u>2023</u>
Authorized Person(s)			Na	ame: John	Couric	and a supplementary of the sup
✓ Authorized Person(s) Name: John Couric	Name: John Couric			and the Catalog	Print or	Type

PATENT REEL: 065850 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 12/11/2023